## New Hampshire Audubon Annual Meeting Awards The Goodhue-Elkins Award



#### Nomination Form Nomination deadline April 1

The Goodhue-Elkins Award has been presented annually since 1995 to an individual who has made an outstanding contribution to the study of New Hampshire birds. The award is named for Charles Goodhue, one of the state's great pioneer birders, and Kimball Elkins, the model of critical observation and insightful record-keeping.

While Goodhue-Elkins awardees typically have made their contributions to bird study as volunteers, primarily professional contributions also may be considered that represented a level of commitment to the study of New Hampshire's birds above and beyond their vocation. Current New Hampshire Audubon staff members are not eligible to receive this award, except under exceptional circumstances.

To nominate someone for this award please fill out this form as completely as possible. Use additional space as needed. Other materials, such as publications or articles may also be included. Testimonials from other people are not necessary but can be helpful. The award is merit-based, independent of any association with NH Audubon.

Date:

Nomination offered by:

Address:

Phone and E-mail:

### **Award Nominee:**

Address:

Phone and E-mail:

# Summary of Nominee's contributions over an extended period of time relevant to bird study in New Hampshire:

### Please address the following specifically:

1. Details of New Hampshire field work and compilation of data:

2. Publications nominee has authored or contributed data/information to:

3. Nominees contributions towards sharing of knowledge with and inspiration of others, for example through lectures and field trips:

4. If the candidate's contributions were a vocation, describe how they used their job to promote bird knowledge and conservation beyond the normal bounds of their position.

Please list any key people who could give additional information about the nominee. Include name, address, phone and e-mail.

Send nomination in confidence to: Awards Committee c/o Becky Suomala NH Audubon 84 Silk Farm Road Concord NH 03301 rsuomala@nhaubudon.org